

International Travel House Limited

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified company

CIN.: L63040DL1981PLC011941

26 June 2019

The General Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
1st floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 001
Co. Code No. 500213

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements), Regulations, 2015- Annual General Meeting and Book Closure Intimation.

In terms of Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we write to inform you that the Register of Members of our Company viz. International Travel House Limited will remain closed from Tuesday, 16th July 2019 to Saturday, 27th July 2019, both days inclusive, for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company to be held on Saturday, 27th July 2019.

The Dividend, as recommended by the Board of Directors, if approved at the AGM, will be paid on Friday, 2nd August 2019. The relevant details are as under:

## **Book Closure:**

Tuesday, 16th July 2019 to Saturday, 27th July 2019, both days inclusive.

## **Annual General Meeting:**

Day and Date

: Saturday, 27th July 2019.

· ADTOI · IATA · ICPB · PATA · TAAI · IATO

Time

: 9.30 a.m.

Venue

: Air Force Auditorium, Subroto Park, New Delhi - 110 010.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for International Travel House Limited

Janaki Aggarwal



Corporate Office: JMD Pacific Square, Unit No. 101, 1st Floor, Sector 15, Part II, Gurugram, Haryana 122 001, India. Tel.: +91 124 4786300. Registered Office: 'Travel House' T-2, Comm. Centre, Sheikh Sarai, Phase I, New Delhi 110 017, India. Tel: +91 11 26017808, 46059100, E-mail: travelhouse@ith.co.in, Web: internationaltravelhouse.in Approved by Department of Tourism, Government of India.